



Scotland Office

Oifis Na H-Albainn

Scotland Office  
Dover House  
London, SW1A 2AU

Telephone: 020 7270 [REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]  
[www.scotlandoffice.gov.uk](http://www.scotlandoffice.gov.uk)

FOI/DB 424

2 July 2012

To [REDACTED]

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

Thank you for the email that you sent to the Scotland Office on 20 April 2012 which we received on 20 April 2012. I apologise for the delay in responding to your email.

You asked for the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

*I am writing to request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 a copy of David Mundell's schedule during the recent Scotland Week 2012, a programme of events in the USA and Canada.*

*I look forward to your response which I am happy to receive electronically.*

Information relating to the schedule and meetings during the recent Scotland Week 2012 in the USA and is set out at **Annex A** to this letter.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision made in relation to your request you may ask for an internal review. A request for an internal review should be addressed to:

FOI Officer  
1 Melville Crescent  
EDINBURGH  
EH3 7HW

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The contact details are:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
CHESHIRE  
SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter please contact me.

Yours sincerely,

  
**Scotland Office**

## Annex A

<b>Date</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Meeting with</b>
<b>10 April 2012</b>	Chicago	Meeting with Consul General Robert Chatterton Dickson and Colette Buscemi, Head of Trade and Investment.
	Chicago	UKTI briefing with SCDI delegation
	Chicago	Meetings and tour of the University of Illinois.
	Chicago	Reception with the Scottish Business Forum, Global Scots and the Lord Provost of Glasgow
	Chicago	Dinner with Jim Bell, Chairman Board of Governors Illinois St. Andrews Society
<b>11 April 2012</b>	Chicago	Meeting with John Tolva, City of Chicago Chief Technology Officer
	Chicago	Tour of Urban Planning Architectural Landmarks with Prof. Euan Hague, DePaul University.
	Chicago	Roundtable
	Chicago.	Northwestern University, Meetings with Sir Fraser Stoddard, International Institute for Nanotechnology; Nanoscale Science and Engineering Center.
	Chicago	Reception to Celebrate Scotland Week (funded by Scottish Government, represented by Fiona Hyslop MSP). Hosted by Consul General Chatterton Dickson.
<b>12 April 2012</b>	Travel from Chicago to New York – AM.  PM – New York	AM: Travel  PM: SCDI – Small and Medium Business Conference

Annex A

<b>13 April 2012</b>	Philadelphia	Tour of the Navy Yard
	Philadelphia	Meeting with Gary Marshall, CEO, Aberdeen Asset Management Inc.
	Philadelphia	Meeting with members of British American Business Council of Greater Philadelphia
	New York	New York Caledonian Club host a pre-parade Celldh.
<b>14 April 2012</b>	New York	Meeting with Fergus Ewing to discuss Scotland Week and formal meeting of Team Scotland Ministers.
	New York	Kirkin' o' the Tartan (hosted by St Andrew's Society).
	New York	Tartan Day Parade
	New York	NY Caledonia Club post-parade event.